7
 Catalog No./Item Description/Specifications
 2001  Coupling – For joining lengths
of 2000 Series Raceway Base.
aBK2006* Cover Clip – For covering
 G2006* joint where lengths of cover
 V2006* or base adjoin. Use with
 WH2006* 2000 Series.

wall box.
9
Plugmold 2400 Series Steel Part Numbering System
COLOR:
Ivory = 99IV
RACEWAY:
2400 = 24
WIRING CONFIGURATION:
GB = GB
GBA = GBA
2 4 G B A
LENGTH:
36" [915mm] = 3
60" [1.5m] = 5
72" [1.8m] = 6
5
CENTER DISTANCE:
6" [152mm] = 6
12" [305mm] = 12
18" [457mm] = 18
1 2
9 9 I V
2400 Series Steel Plugmold Series w/Simplex Receptacle – Example: 24GBA512
WIRING CONFIGURATION:
GBX = GBX
GBA = GBA
IGX = IGX
RACEWAY:
2400 = 24S
2 4 S G B X
CENTER DISTANCE:
12" [305mm] = 12
18" [457mm] = 18
24" [610mm] = 24
1 8
2400 Series Steel Plugmold Series w/Duplex Receptacle – Example: 24SGBX3618I
LENGTH:
36" [915mm] = 36
60" [1.5m] = 60
72" [1.8m] = 72
3 6
COLOR:
Ivory = V
V
NOTE:  Not all combinations of color, wiring configurations, length, and center distance are available as standard
  products. For additional information, contact Wiremold Technical Support at 1-800-621-0049.
      NO. OF CONDUCTORS
 CABLE WIRE SIZE   O.D.  (40% FILL)
 TYPE THHN/THWN Inches [mm] 2400
 POWER WIRING 10 AWG 0.166  [4.2] 26
 WITHOUT DEVICES 12 AWG 0.130  [3.3] 41
  14 AWG 0.111  [2.8] 57
 POWER WIRING   8 AWG 0.218  [5.5] 2
 WITH DEVICES 10 AWG 0.153  [3.9] 6
 (Plugmold Series) 12 AWG 0.122  [3.1] 10
  14 AWG 0.105  [2.7] –
2400 Series Plugmold Wire Fill Capacities for Power
NOTE: Wire capacity limited to maximum of seven conductors due to .025" [.6mm] material
  thickness of cover. Including one hot, neutral, and ground wire from the receptacle.
1 29/32"
[48mm]
7/8"
[22.2mm]
NOTE: Color codes: “V” for Ivory ScuffCoat™ finish. Receptacle colors match extrusion colors except for isolated ground versions which have orange
receptacles.
 * All 2400 Series Plugmold products include two (2) 2410B Blank End Fittings and one (1) 2401 Base Coupling unless otherwise indicated in the
  product desciption.
10
GB Series:
3-wire, #12 THHN (1 hot,
1 neutral and 1 ground),
1 circuit; has insulated
grounding conductor.